Republic of the Philppines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE -
Manila
BAGONG DILBNNAS
MEMORANDUM
FOR . ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecratary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional
request of District Engineer HERMON G. INES
of the project under the FY 2024 General

This refers to the memorandum dated February 27,
Director - DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the
— DPWH Zambales 1% DEO, for the approvel of Modification

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;
MW—&@ ,

Pro

UACS No. 310103101376000

Project ID; PO0802235LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 :. Ensure Safe
and Rellable National Roed System - Asset and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Praservation Program - Preventive Maint=nance - Preservation Progrem - Preventive Maintenance -
Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads
Amungan-Palauig-Banlog Rd - K0223 + 000 - Amungan-Palauig-Benlog Rd — K0213 + 878 -
K0223 + 488 K0215 + 551, K0216 + 532 — K0217 +
| 077, K0223 + 000 - K0223 + 550
Type of Work / | Unit Cost Allocation | Type of Work / Unit Cost | Estimated
Physical Target | (P'000) (P'000) | Physical Target | (P'000) | Cost (P'000
CW-1- CW-1-
Preventive Preventive _ ‘
P9g,872. P16,137.
Maintenance of | ggggz) | P 96,500.00 | Malntenance of | 32375 | £96,500.00 |
: | f f 2. M / o -
0.976 Lane Km 5.98 Lane Km o #
EAO P 3,500,00 | EAO | 35,500.00
Tota! £100,000.00 ! ____Total | p100,000.00 |
Justification:

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

Additional in station limits as per RBIA which Is subjected for preventive maintenance.
Consequently, the physical target increased. The derived unit cost was based on the
approved DUPA and POW with reference to the corresponding Construction Materials Price

Data/Canvass.

A

are the following supporting documents.
Cartificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certlficate of Availabiltty of Funds, Program

of Works, Detalled Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detzlled Engineering \
Design

e e ——

4




Amungan-Palavig-Baniog Rd - K0223 -+ 000 - K0223 + 488
Modification Reguest for PO0S02235LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for madification of the said project is in order, Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval,

D, BUENO, CESO III
Assi Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions-I1I, Iv-A, Iv-B, V, VI, VIl and VIII

Recommending Approval:

TALINA E, CABRAL, P
Undersacretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DJSAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions II1, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/KCS/NDB
Project TDs POOSO2235LL

v
B Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph ’ a \ soxa ]
@ Tel. Nols).: 5304-3000/ (02) 16502 | *




